GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2099
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010

RESERVATION FOR MUSLIMS
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments are considering to provide 10% reservation to the Muslims on the basis of Ranganath Mishra
Report;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Science and Technology; Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the
Ministry of Earth Sciences; Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office; Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public
Grievances and Pensions; and Minister of State in the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs (SHRIPRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(@) & (b) : The information is not centrally maintained.

(c): Does not arise.
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